



491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 www.cityofhomer-ak.gov

City of Homer Agenda

City Council Worksession

Monday, December 14, 2020 at 4:00 PM

City Hall Cowles Council Chambers via Zoom Webinar

Dial: (669) 900 6833 or (253) 215 8782 or Toll Free (888) 788 0099 or (877) 853 5247

Webinar ID: 965 8631 4135 Password: 792566

CALL TO ORDER, 4:00 P.M.

AGENDA APPROVAL (Only those matters on the noticed agenda may be considered, pursuant to City Council's Operating Manual, pg. 6)

DISCUSSION TOPIC(S)

a. Resolution 20-077(S), A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Adopting a Reserve Fund Policy for the Collection and Use of Water and Sewer Depreciation Reserve Funds <u>Capital Asset Repair And Maintenance Allowance Fund</u>. Lord/Aderhold.

Memorandum 20-205 from Public Works Director as backup Memorandum 20-165 from Finance Director as backup

b. Resolution 20-078, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the Homer Accelerated Water and Sewer Program (HAWSP) Policy Manual to Modernize the Language and Clarify Qualifying Criteria for using HAWSP Funds. Lord/Aderhold.

COMMENTS OF THE AUDIENCE (3 minutes)

ADJOURNMENT NO LATER THAN 4:50 P.M.

Next Regular Meeting is Monday, January 11, 2020 at 6:00 p.m., Committee of the Whole at 5:00 p.m. All meetings scheduled to be held in the City Hall Cowles Council Chambers located at 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska.